## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE PRINTER INC.		12/21/2007	CORPORATION: IOWA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D.A. KOPP & ASSOCIATES, INC.	
Street Address:	11-C COMMERCE WAY	
City:	TOTOWA	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07512	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2672330	МОМ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)904-1050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-904-1040
Email: dheb@bursik.com
Correspondent Name: David H.E. Bursik, Esq.
Address Line 1: 401 Hamburg Turnpike

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Wayne, NEW JERSEY 07470

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H.E. Bursik, Esq.
Signature:	/David H.E. Bursik, Esq./
Date:	01/04/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0859

900095622

source=Trademark Assignment-MOM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0860

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK - MOM

THIS AGREMENT for assignment of an application for registration of a U.S. Trademark and all resulting and associated registrations is made and effective as of the 21st day of December, 2007, by and between The Printer Inc., a corporation of the State of Iowa (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and D.A. Kopp & Associates, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is presently the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark No. 2672330 for the trademark MOM (hereinafter referred to as the

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree that in consideration of the receipt by Assignor of \$500.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Trademark and the associated registration of the Trademark are hereby assigned by Assignor to Assignee, together with all other rights of Assignor in the trademark and with the goodwill of the business in the United States symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, and its prior use to date and together with all claims that are pending or may be filed in the future relating to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument to acknowledge their agreement to same.

THE PRINTER INC.

("Assignor")

by:

Date: December 21, 2007

D.A. Kopp & Associates, Inc. a corporation the State of New Jersey

("Assignee")

by: DAVID A. KOPP Date: December 21, 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 01/04/2008